Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 10
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAP000020S
This is to certify:
That the Ballast Water Management System
with type designation(s)
Hyde GUARDIAN-US (model range HG60U to HG3000U)

For Traceability of this type approval, each treatment system is to be marked with:
• Manufacturer’s name or trade mark
• Type designation
• Serial number
Periodical assessment
For retention of the Type Approval (TA), DNV GL Surveyor shall perform periodical assessments to verify
that the conditions of the TA are not altered since the certificate was issued.
The scope of periodical assessment includes:
• Review of the TA documentation and verification that the documentation is still used as basis for
the production.
• Review of possible changes in design, material and performance of the product.
• Verification of the company’s production and quality systems ensuring continued consistent
production of the type approved products to the required quality.
• Verification that the product marking for identification and traceability to the TA Certificate is not
altered.
Copy of type approval certificate
A copy of this type approval certificate should be carried on board a vessel fitted with this Ballast Water
Management System at all times. A reference to the test protocol and a copy of the test results should
be available for inspection on board the vessel.
 Job Id: 262.1-033203-1
Certificate No: TAP000020S
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 8 of 10
ANNEX 1: SUMMARY OF TESTING
Summary of land-based testing for Hyde GUARDIAN-US BWTS
Table 1   Test water conditions and operational data obtained during land-based testing of the Hyde GUARDIAN-US
BWTS, model HG300U with Filtrex ACB-945-200 filter (20 µm mesh size), UV reactor (8 lamps at 6.0 kW) and
capacity TRC 300 m3/h, performed in the period July to October 2018 at DHI in Denmark. All water quality data are
inlet samples and operational data are from ballasting operations.
Test
cycle
Temp.
(°C)
Salinity
(PSU)
UVT (1)
(%)
DOC
(mg/L)
POC
(mg/L)
TSS
(mg/L)
UVI (2)
(mW/cm2)
UV
dose (3)
(mJ/cm2)
Flow rate
average (m3/h)
Holding
time
(days)
before
filter
after
filter (4)
Fresh water test cycles
F-1 23 0.36 48 7.8 7.3 66 213 182 108 93 1
F-2 22 0.33 48 8.5 7.2 65 209 179 101 90 1
F-3 16 0.37 59 6.5 7.6 56 311 222 128 118 5
F-4 16 0.36 55 6.6 6.8 62 282 213 120 108 1
F-5 17 0.36 56 7.1 7.8 52 272 187 122 111 5
Brackish water test cycles
B-1 20 17 68 7.1 7.5 72 486 197 254 199 1
B-2 22 17 65 7.8 8.3 65 457 191 247 187 1
B-3 (5) 18 20 52 12 8.2 64 226 178 103 99 1
B-4 14 22 61 8.8 7.8 68 343 215 138 125 5
B-5 14 22 61 8.8 7.8 68 341 229 132 116 5
B-6 (5) 13 20 51 14 8.3 68 187 227 78 70 1
B-7 12 19 50 15 6.9 58 133 209 56 52 1
Marine water test cycles
M-1 24 29 50 14 7.5 81 210 180 106 92 1
M-2 18 29 73 7.2 5.8 44 508 178 232 223 1